
Team standings
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Empty Glasses 102.5 3758 304 145 464 160 8.10 30 0
2 Breakroom Billiards 100.0 3632 305 135 432 127 8.41 46 0
3 We Got Lucky 89.5 3517 280 135 432 152 8.14 13 1
4 On the Edge 86.5 3492 257 135 432 175 8.08 21 0
5 Nice Rack 76.5 3382 242 135 432 190 7.83 11 0
6 ZFG 70.5 3277 225 135 432 207 7.59 14 0
7 Shape is Overrated 61.0 3260 195 135 432 237 7.55 9 0
8 Team 'Merica 58.0 3138 182 135 432 250 7.26 7 0
9 PODS Squad 56.5 3227 185 140 448 263 7.20 18 0

10 Dude, WTF? 53.5 3245 210 135 432 222 7.51 12 0
11 Surprise! 33.5 2881 137 135 432 295 6.67 6 0
12 Chick With Sticks 32.0 3171 102 140 448 346 7.08 0 0
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ERO
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

WHITMORE, CHAD 17 8.85 602 68 52 16 8 8 17 7 0
Penny, Chris 13 8.00 512 64 41 23 13 11 16 5 0
GRILLIOT, KEVIN 12 8.30 863 104 71 33 14 9 26 7 0
Beam, Bill 8 8.29 895 108 72 36 11 7 27 7 0
Burch, Josh 8 8.16 751 92 63 29 10 6 23 3 0
King, Jason 8 8.15 685 84 57 27 8 6 21 5 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 6 8.16 522 64 40 24 5 7 16 1 0
Griswold, Greg 6 8.36 368 44 31 13 6 6 11 1 0
Keeler, Rick 6 8.01 673 84 53 31 7 6 21 4 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 6 7.96 828 104 59 45 8 6 26 3 0
SIESEL, SHAWN 6 8.73 384 44 33 11 9 5 11 4 0
Free, Mike 5 8.13 748 92 62 30 7 7 23 6 0
OVERS, CHAD 5 8.00 512 64 43 21 9 4 16 3 0
REINEKE, MAX 5 7.81 781 100 58 42 8 7 25 5 0
SANCHEZ, MARC 5 7.98 383 48 31 17 4 3 12 3 0
Carpenter, Mark 4 7.70 739 96 52 44 7 3 24 4 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 4 8.55 376 44 30 14 6 1 11 3 0
Leonard, Darren 4 6.97 669 96 42 54 7 4 24 2 0
Limon, Miguel 4 8.86 390 44 33 11 14 2 11 5 0
Short, Jessy 4 8.08 711 88 58 30 11 5 22 5 0
STRANGE, ZAC 4 7.80 312 40 26 14 9 2 10 3 0
Bentley, James 3 7.67 368 48 26 22 5 4 12 1 0
Coffey, Josh 3 7.91 538 68 42 26 6 3 17 2 0
Guffey, Jonny 3 8.27 662 80 56 24 14 3 20 7 0
Myers, Matt 3 8.30 498 60 40 20 11 5 15 3 0
Skinner, Ty 3 7.90 790 100 60 40 9 7 25 5 0
Watkins, Travis 3 8.49 577 68 49 19 10 5 17 4 0
Barnes, Jason 2 6.84 657 96 42 54 7 5 24 3 0
Collins, Kenneth 2 6.71 752 112 45 67 4 4 28 1 0
Gann, Josh 2 7.70 431 56 34 22 11 0 14 4 0
GRILLIOT, PAUL 2 8.42 303 36 25 11 5 1 9 2 0
PATTON, RICH 2 6.50 338 52 21 31 3 3 13 0 0
Porter, Joe 2 7.73 340 44 27 17 5 3 11 1 0
ROUTSON, JOHN 2 8.43 472 56 38 18 7 1 14 2 0
Smith, Gary 2 7.59 486 64 35 29 10 3 16 2 0
Wilson, Dave 2 7.49 659 88 46 42 7 3 22 2 0
BEARE, BRUCE 1 7.34 470 64 35 29 6 3 16 2 0
BURNS, BRIAN 1 7.40 503 68 38 30 9 3 17 3 0
Christian, James (Jimmy) 1 5.89 330 56 17 39 5 2 14 1 0
DOUGLAS, BROCK 1 8.17 523 64 42 22 8 1 16 4 0
Hilyard, Frederick 1 7.73 711 92 50 42 9 3 23 5 0
Ivey, Ted 1 8.70 174 20 16 4 7 0 5 2 0
KELLER, NATHAN 1 7.97 574 72 48 24 11 2 18 5 1
Lathrop, Christopher 1 7.40 503 68 34 34 7 1 17 3 0
McKinnon, Dustin 1 7.03 450 64 30 34 5 3 16 2 0
Slaven, Justin 1 6.36 356 56 20 36 3 1 14 0 0
Voisard, Ron 1 7.38 413 56 27 29 6 1 14 2 0

J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2023-24J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2023-24

Page : 2 - 6
Printed on 03/15/2024  2:28:42 PM



10-0
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Penny, Chris 11 8.00 512 64 41 23 13 13 16 5 0
GRILLIOT, KEVIN 9 8.30 863 104 71 33 14 12 26 7 0
WHITMORE, CHAD 8 8.85 602 68 52 16 8 17 17 7 0
Beam, Bill 7 8.29 895 108 72 36 11 8 27 7 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 7 8.16 522 64 40 24 5 6 16 1 0
Free, Mike 7 8.13 748 92 62 30 7 5 23 6 0
REINEKE, MAX 7 7.81 781 100 58 42 8 5 25 5 0
Skinner, Ty 7 7.90 790 100 60 40 9 3 25 5 0
Burch, Josh 6 8.16 751 92 63 29 10 8 23 3 0
Griswold, Greg 6 8.36 368 44 31 13 6 6 11 1 0
Keeler, Rick 6 8.01 673 84 53 31 7 6 21 4 0
King, Jason 6 8.15 685 84 57 27 8 8 21 5 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 6 7.96 828 104 59 45 8 6 26 3 0
Barnes, Jason 5 6.84 657 96 42 54 7 2 24 3 0
Myers, Matt 5 8.30 498 60 40 20 11 3 15 3 0
Short, Jessy 5 8.08 711 88 58 30 11 4 22 5 0
SIESEL, SHAWN 5 8.73 384 44 33 11 9 6 11 4 0
Watkins, Travis 5 8.49 577 68 49 19 10 3 17 4 0
Bentley, James 4 7.67 368 48 26 22 5 3 12 1 0
Collins, Kenneth 4 6.71 752 112 45 67 4 2 28 1 0
Leonard, Darren 4 6.97 669 96 42 54 7 4 24 2 0
OVERS, CHAD 4 8.00 512 64 43 21 9 5 16 3 0
BEARE, BRUCE 3 7.34 470 64 35 29 6 1 16 2 0
BURNS, BRIAN 3 7.40 503 68 38 30 9 1 17 3 0
Carpenter, Mark 3 7.70 739 96 52 44 7 4 24 4 0
Coffey, Josh 3 7.91 538 68 42 26 6 3 17 2 0
Guffey, Jonny 3 8.27 662 80 56 24 14 3 20 7 0
Hilyard, Frederick 3 7.73 711 92 50 42 9 1 23 5 0
McKinnon, Dustin 3 7.03 450 64 30 34 5 1 16 2 0
PATTON, RICH 3 6.50 338 52 21 31 3 2 13 0 0
Porter, Joe 3 7.73 340 44 27 17 5 2 11 1 0
SANCHEZ, MARC 3 7.98 383 48 31 17 4 5 12 3 0
Smith, Gary 3 7.59 486 64 35 29 10 2 16 2 0
Wilson, Dave 3 7.49 659 88 46 42 7 2 22 2 0
Christian, James (Jimmy) 2 5.89 330 56 17 39 5 1 14 1 0
KELLER, NATHAN 2 7.97 574 72 48 24 11 1 18 5 1
Limon, Miguel 2 8.86 390 44 33 11 14 4 11 5 0
PELLETIER, ADINA 2 6.95 306 44 20 24 3 0 11 0 0
STRANGE, ZAC 2 7.80 312 40 26 14 9 4 10 3 0
Burden, Eric 1 7.34 587 80 39 41 4 0 20 1 0
DOUGLAS, BROCK 1 8.17 523 64 42 22 8 1 16 4 0
GRILLIOT, PAUL 1 8.42 303 36 25 11 5 2 9 2 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 1 8.55 376 44 30 14 6 4 11 3 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.41 800 108 53 55 5 0 27 1 0
Lambert, Jack 1 6.71 483 72 25 47 3 0 18 0 0
Lathrop, Christopher 1 7.40 503 68 34 34 7 1 17 3 0
Miller, Travis 1 6.66 426 64 30 34 6 0 16 0 0
Pancake, Amber 1 7.50 390 52 25 27 5 0 13 0 0
Rausch, Jeffrey 1 5.51 375 68 14 54 2 0 17 0 0
ROUTSON, JOHN 1 8.43 472 56 38 18 7 2 14 2 0
Slaven, Justin 1 6.36 356 56 20 36 3 1 14 0 0
Voisard, Ron 1 7.38 413 56 27 29 6 1 14 2 0
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

Breakroom Billiards

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

21 CHAD WHITMORE 8.85 602 68 52 16 8 4.1617646217346217 8 0 13.26 7 M 17
23 Travis Watkins 8.49 577 68 49 19 10 2.838235378265383 5 0 11.37 4 M 17
29 CHAD OVERS 8.00 512 64 43 21 9 1.78125 5 4 0 9.86 3 AA 16
36 JOHN ROUTSON 8.43 472 56 38 18 7 2.071428537368772 1 0 10.54 2 AA 14
48 Miguel Limon 8.86 390 44 33 11 14 3.318181753158574 2 0 12.27 5 M 11
50 SHAWN SIESEL 8.73 384 44 33 11 9 4.045454502105716 5 0 12.91 4 M 11
51 MARC SANCHEZ 7.98 383 48 31 17 4 1.9375 5 3 0 10.02 3 AA 12
68 ZAC STRANGE 7.80 312 40 26 14 9 1.725000023841864 2 0 9.63 3 A 10

Chick With Sticks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

38 WANDA CARPENTER 5.51 463 84 17 67 3 -3.607142925262450 0 0 1.9 0 A 21
43 Amy Hilyard 4.86 428 88 13 75 2 -4.465909004211430 0 0 0.4 0 A 22
47 Angela Neth 6.20 397 64 20 44 3 -2.515625 0 0 0 3.69 0 A 16
58 MARANDA CARPENTER 6.85 356 52 21 31 5 -1.076923131942750 0 0 5.77 1 A 13
60 Bonnie Marlow 5.44 348 64 14 50 3 -3.671875 0 0 0 1.77 0 A 16
62 Jamie Limbert 4.76 343 72 10 62 2 -4.736111164093020 0 0 0.03 0 A 18
76 CASSIE WHITMORE 5.83 140 24 7 17 3 -2.541666746139530 0 0 3.29 0 AA 6
84 Sherry Richards 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Dude, WTF?

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 BOBBY NEVERGALL 7.96 828 104 59 45 8 1.086538434028636 6 0 9.11 3 A 26
25 Josh Coffey 7.91 538 68 42 26 6 1.029411792755133 3 0 8.99 2 A 17
54 Steve Walter 7.77 373 48 30 18 7 0.8125 0 0 0 8.58 2 A 12
59 Justin Slaven 6.36 356 56 20 36 3 -2.142857074737551 1 0 4.23 0 A 14
61 Charles (Jim) Gearheart 6.18 346 56 21 35 3 -1.928571462631230 0 0 4.25 0 A 14
63 Joe Porter 7.73 340 44 27 17 5 1.045454502105712 3 0 8.82 1 A 11
71 Alexa Marlow 5.38 280 52 11 41 2 -3.557692289352420 0 0 1.83 0 A 13
85 Elizabeth Wittung 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LAA 0

Empty Glasses

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

6 MAX REINEKE 7.81 781 100 58 42 8 0.9599999785423285 7 0 8.82 5 A 25
8 Josh Burch 8.16 751 92 63 29 10 2.445652246475228 6 0 10.7 3 A 23
9 Mike Free 8.13 748 92 62 30 7 2.06521749496465 7 0 10.25 6 A 23

11 Jessy Short 8.08 711 88 58 30 11 2.068181753158574 5 0 10.19 5 A 22
14 Jason King 8.15 685 84 57 27 8 2.035714387893688 6 0 10.29 5 A 21
80 Timothy Schaffer 8.25 66 8 6 2 4 2.625 0 0 0 10.88 0 A 2

Nice Rack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 Bill Beam 8.29 895 108 72 36 11 2.407407522201548 7 0 10.77 7 A 27
4 Robert Hilyard 7.41 800 108 53 55 5 -0.1111111119389530 1 0 7.3 1 A 27

12 Frederick Hilyard 7.73 711 92 50 42 9 0.5 1 3 0 8.24 5 A 23
18 Dave Wilson 7.49 659 88 46 42 7 0.2045454531908042 3 0 7.72 2 A 22
72 Nick Paul 7.69 277 36 21 15 5 0.5555555820465090 0 0 8.25 2 A 9
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

On the Edge

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 KEVIN GRILLIOT 8.30 863 104 71 33 14 2.5673077106475812 9 0 10.98 7 M 26
22 Eric Burden 7.34 587 80 39 41 4 -0.2125000059604640 1 0 7.13 1 A 20
27 BROCK DOUGLAS 8.17 523 64 42 22 8 2.234375 1 1 0 10.42 4 AA 16
52 BROOK HILDERBRAND 8.55 376 44 30 14 6 3.113636255264284 1 0 11.75 3 M 11
56 CHUCK CUNNINGHAM 7.67 368 48 27 21 4 0.7083333134651180 0 0 8.37 1 M 12
64 RICH PATTON 6.50 338 52 21 31 3 -1.5 2 3 0 5.04 0 M 13
70 PAUL GRILLIOT 8.42 303 36 25 11 5 2.277777671813962 1 0 10.75 2 M 9
82 Michelle Grilliot 6.75 27 4 2 2 1 -1.25 0 0 0 5.5 0 A 1

PODS Squad

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

7 Kenneth Collins 6.71 752 112 45 67 4 -1.053571462631232 4 0 5.68 1 A 28
20 Kristen Collins 6.06 654 108 29 79 3 -2.574074029922490 0 0 3.48 0 A 27
30 Chris Penny 8.00 512 64 41 23 13 2.25 13 11 0 10.45 5 M 16
41 Travis Slife 6.70 429 64 23 41 3 -1.625 0 0 0 5.08 0 A 16
57 James Bentley 7.67 368 48 26 22 5 0.6666666865348823 4 0 8.4 1 A 12
69 ADINA PELLETIER 6.95 306 44 20 24 3 -0.6818181872367860 2 0 6.27 0 A 11

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

34 Gary Smith 7.59 486 64 35 29 10 0.671875 2 3 0 8.3 2 A 16
35 Jack Lambert 6.71 483 72 25 47 3 -1.791666626930240 1 0 4.92 0 B 18
42 Jeffery McKinnon 6.69 428 64 25 39 4 -1.65625 0 0 0 5.03 0 A 16
44 Travis Miller 6.66 426 64 30 34 6 -1.015625 0 1 0 5.64 0 B 16
45 Ron Voisard 7.38 413 56 27 29 6 0.07142857462167741 1 0 7.46 2 A 14
55 Greg Griswold 8.36 368 44 31 13 6 3 6 6 0 11.5 1 A 11
65 Bobby Lou Smith 6.35 330 52 19 33 4 -1.903846144676210 0 0 4.44 1 A 13
79 Todd Skaggs 5.63 90 16 3 13 1 -3.75 0 0 0 1.88 0 A 4

Surprise!

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

13 JACKIE MASON Jackie 7.06 706 100 47 53 4 -0.7599999904632570 0 0 6.3 0 LAA 25
28 MICHAEL Brennan 8.16 522 64 40 24 5 2.09375 6 7 0 10.34 1 AA 16
46 Lacey Koesters 5.88 400 68 15 53 2 -3.191176414489750 0 0 2.69 0 A 17
53 Jeffrey Rausch 5.51 375 68 14 54 2 -3.411764621734620 1 0 2.1 0 A 17
74 Sandra Brandt 2.89 185 64 6 58 1 -6.421875 0 0 0 -3.53 0 A 16
77 Rhonda Lathrop 6.50 130 20 6 14 2 -2.400000095367430 0 0 4.1 0 A 5
78 Justin Custer 7.19 115 16 8 8 4 -0.5 0 0 0 6.69 0 A 4
83 Sherri Henkle 3.25 26 8 0 8 0 -6.75 0 0 0 -3.5 0 A 2

Team 'Merica

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

16 Darren Leonard 6.97 669 96 42 54 7 -0.5 4 4 0 6.51 2 A 24
19 Jason Barnes 6.84 657 96 42 54 7 -0.6979166865348822 5 0 6.17 3 A 24
26 Amy Drummond 6.33 532 84 27 57 7 -1.845238089561460 0 0 4.49 2 LAA 21
32 Christopher Lathrop 7.40 503 68 34 34 7 0.3676470518112181 1 0 7.78 3 B 17
49 Amber Pancake 7.50 390 52 25 27 5 -0.07692307978868480 1 0 7.42 0 A 13
73 Brandon Ream 6.44 232 36 12 24 2 -1.861111164093020 0 0 4.58 0 A 9
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Team players
2023-24 Fall Tri County North

We Got Lucky

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 Ty Skinner 7.90 790 100 60 40 9 1.490000009536743 7 0 9.42 5 AA 25
17 Jonny Guffey 8.27 662 80 56 24 14 2.5 3 3 0 10.81 7 AA 20
24 NATHAN KELLER 7.97 574 72 48 24 11 1.652777791023251 2 1 9.64 5 AA 18
33 Matt Myers 8.30 498 60 40 20 11 2.150000095367433 5 0 10.5 3 AA 15
40 Josh Gann 7.70 431 56 34 22 11 0.8928571343421942 0 0 8.63 4 A 14
67 Michael Skinner 7.97 319 40 25 15 8 1.299999952316280 0 0 9.27 2 AA 10
75 Ted Ivey 8.70 174 20 16 4 7 3.75 1 0 0 12.5 2 AA 5
81 Greg Skinner 7.25 29 4 1 3 1 -2 0 0 0 5.25 0 1

ZFG

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

10 Mark Carpenter 7.70 739 96 52 44 7 0.5416666865348824 3 0 8.28 4 A 24
15 Rick Keeler 8.01 673 84 53 31 7 1.845238089561466 6 0 9.93 4 A 21
31 BRIAN BURNS 7.40 503 68 38 30 9 0.7205882072448731 3 0 8.13 3 A 17
37 BRUCE BEARE 7.34 470 64 35 29 6 0.640625 1 3 0 8 2 A 16
39 Dustin McKinnon 7.03 450 64 30 34 5 -0.234375 1 3 0 6.81 2 A 16
66 James (Jimmy) Christian 5.89 330 56 17 39 5 -2.553571462631231 2 0 3.36 1 A 14
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